
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 9

4001 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4002 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  

4003 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Sun  

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

4006 Amy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy FlessnerFri  Sat  Sun  

4008 Geordi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSun  

4009 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSun  

4010 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSun  

08  inch jump height 27

8001 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellFri  

8002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSun  

8003 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8004 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8007 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  

8009 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8010 Luna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Emily HadleySun  

8012 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8013 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Holly CannonSat  

8014 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonFri  Sat  

8016 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8018 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Sun  

8019 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

8020 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarFri  Sat  

8021 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  

8022 Taylor Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleFri  Sat  

8023 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSun  

8024 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

8025 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangFri  Sat  

8026 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8027 Cayla Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellFri  Sat  Sun  

8028 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 31

12001 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  Sun  

12003 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  



12004 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelFri  Sun  

12005 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

12006 Roscommon Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne HerrickFri  Sat  Sun  

12007 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12008 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12009 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12010 Loki Keeshond Carol BlairFri  

12011 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12013 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12016 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda HarveyFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  

12018 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

12019 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12020 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

12021 Benny Parson Russell Terrier Paige RickerdFri  

12022 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12023 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  

12024 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12025 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12026 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12027 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12028 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  Sat  Sun  

12029 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12030 Wicklow Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne HerrickFri  Sun  

12031 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda HarveyFri  Sat  Sun  

12032 Tuam-Killarney(TK) Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne HerrickFri  Sat  Sun  

12033 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

12034 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 31

16001 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesFri  

16002 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigFri  Sun  

16003 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  

16004 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16005 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

16006 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleFri  Sat  

16007 Gypsy Keeshond Linden JohnsonFri  

16008 Lady Sif Border Collie Sharon AdamsFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Tony Border Collie Melinda DayhuffFri  Sat  

16010 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16011 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16012 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  

16013 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  

16015 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16016 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Chainsaw Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry SimonsSat  



16018 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16020 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16021 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16022 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarFri  Sat  

16023 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffFri  Sat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16025 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn BerkerFri  Sat  

16026 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairFri  

16027 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16028 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16029 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16030 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerFri  Sat  Sun  

16031 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  

20  inch jump height 38

20001 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20002 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20004 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciFri  Sat  

20006 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierFri  Sun  

20007 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20008 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

20010 Rio Border Collie Cameron DouglasFri  

20011 Koda Australian Shepherd Alex UhlSat  Sun  

20012 True Whippet Terri LoweSat  Sun  

20013 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20014 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingFri  

20015 Riptide Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy MeissnerSat  Sun  

20016 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20017 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  

20018 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20020 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  Sun  

20021 Clara Irish Water Spaniel Sally LewisSat  

20022 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20027 Dexi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

20028 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20031 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

20032 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSat  Sun  

20033 Leif Poodle Rosemary EmbergerSat  

20034 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  



20035 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20036 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20037 Zooom Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20038 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  

20039 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxFri  Sat  Sun  

20040 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciFri  

24  inch jump height 9

24001 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie KrollSun  

24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24003 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  

24006 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellFri  Sat  Sun  

24007 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24008 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24009 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelFri  Sat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 4

8029 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  Sun  

8030 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8031 Misty Papillon Rebecca GenslerSat  Sun  

8032 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12035 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSun  

12036 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16033 Teagan Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane SoxSat  Sun  

16034 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5

20041 Trust Border Collie Brooke OrtaleSat  Sun  

20042 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20043 Birdie Border Collie Sophie JanavsSat  Sun  

20044 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20045 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  

24  inch jump height 3

24010 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

24011 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  

24012 Charlie Labrador Retriever Marcie GardnerSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 2

4011 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  Sun  

4012 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 4

8033 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSun  

8034 Scotty Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSun  

8035 Cachet Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  

8036 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3

12037 Jules Miniature American Shepherd Pauline KleinSat  

12038 FINN Shetland Sheepdog DIANA BEBAEFFSat  Sun  

12039 Tesla Miniature American Shepherd Arlene SteinertSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16035 Strike Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane SoxSat  Sun  

16036 Crush Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

16037 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 3

20046 Nova Poodle Denise TaylorSat  

20047 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20048 Cody Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24013 Bentley Golden Retriever James StevensSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 9
4001 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4002 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  

4003 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Sun  

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

4006 Amy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy FlessnerFri  Sat  Sun  

4008 Geordi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSun  

4009 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSun  

4010 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSun  

08  inch jump height 26
8001 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellFri  

8003 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8004 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8007 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  

8009 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8012 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8013 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Holly CannonSat  

8014 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonFri  Sat  

8016 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8018 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Sun  

8019 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

8020 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarFri  Sat  

8021 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  

8023 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSun  

8024 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

8025 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangFri  Sat  

8026 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8027 Cayla Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellFri  Sat  Sun  

8028 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8030 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sun  

8032 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 31
12001 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  Sun  

12003 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelFri  Sun  

12005 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonFri  Sat  Sun  



12006 Roscommon Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne HerrickFri  Sat  Sun  

12007 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12008 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  

12009 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12011 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12013 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12016 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda HarveyFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  

12018 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

12019 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12020 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

12021 Benny Parson Russell Terrier Paige RickerdSat  

12022 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12023 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  

12024 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12025 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12026 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12027 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12028 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  Sat  Sun  

12029 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12030 Wicklow Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne HerrickFri  Sun  

12031 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda HarveyFri  Sat  Sun  

12032 Tuam-Killarney(TK) Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne HerrickFri  Sat  Sun  

12033 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

12034 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12035 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  Sun  

16  inch jump height 32
16001 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesFri  

16002 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigFri  Sun  

16003 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  

16004 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16005 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

16006 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleFri  Sat  

16007 Gypsy Keeshond Linden JohnsonFri  

16008 Lady Sif Border Collie Sharon AdamsFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Tony Border Collie Melinda DayhuffFri  Sat  

16010 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16011 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16012 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  

16013 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  

16015 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16016 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Chainsaw Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry SimonsSat  

16018 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  



16020 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16021 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16022 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarFri  Sat  

16023 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffFri  Sat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16025 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn BerkerFri  Sat  

16026 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairFri  

16028 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16029 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16030 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerFri  Sat  Sun  

16031 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  

16042 Lulu Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  

16043 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonFri  

20  inch jump height 34
20001 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20002 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20004 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciFri  Sat  

20006 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierFri  Sun  

20007 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20008 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

20010 Rio Border Collie Cameron DouglasFri  

20011 Koda Australian Shepherd Alex UhlSat  Sun  

20012 True Whippet Terri LoweSat  Sun  

20013 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20014 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingFri  

20015 Riptide Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy MeissnerSat  Sun  

20016 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20017 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  

20018 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20020 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  Sun  

20022 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20028 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20031 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

20032 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSat  Sun  

20033 Leif Poodle Rosemary EmbergerSat  

20034 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20035 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20036 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20037 Zooom Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20038 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  



20039 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxFri  Sat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 9
24001 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie KrollSun  

24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24003 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  

24006 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellFri  Sat  Sun  

24007 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24008 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24009 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelFri  Sat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8029 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2
12036 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12038 FINN Shetland Sheepdog DIANA BEBAEFFSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 5
16027 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16033 Teagan Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane SoxSat  Sun  

16034 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

16041 Spur Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl MaloolySat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20027 Dexi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

20041 Trust Border Collie Brooke OrtaleSat  Sun  

20042 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20043 Birdie Border Collie Sophie JanavsSat  Sun  

20044 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20045 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  

24  inch jump height 1
24011 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4011 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  Sun  

4012 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 5
8033 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSun  

8035 Cachet Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  

8036 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8037 Simon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathy FlessnerSat  Sun  

8038 Nifty Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

12  inch jump height 2
12037 Jules Miniature American Shepherd Pauline KleinSat  

12039 Tesla Miniature American Shepherd Arlene SteinertSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3
16035 Strike Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane SoxSat  Sun  

16036 Crush Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

16037 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20025 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20046 Nova Poodle Denise TaylorSat  

20047 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20048 Cody Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

20053 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20056 Fogg Border Collie Cheryl MaloolySat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3
24010 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

24012 Charlie Labrador Retriever Marcie GardnerSat  Sun  

24013 Bentley Golden Retriever James StevensSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 4
4003 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Ex/Mst

4007 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Ex/Mst

4011 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeFri  Sat  Sun  Open

4012 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeFri  Sat  Sun  Open

08  inch jump height 9
8002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSun  Ex/Mst

8004 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Ex/Mst

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Ex/Mst

8023 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSun  Ex/Mst

8024 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8026 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8010 Luna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Emily HadleySun  Novice

8018 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Sun  Novice

8039 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alex UhlSat  Sun  Novice

12  inch jump height 7
12008 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  Ex/Mst

12041 Dallas Rat Terrier Catherine ClementeSat  Sun  Novice

12009 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Ex/Mst

12011 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12025 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12027 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12034 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 13
16001 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesFri  Ex/Mst

16003 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  Ex/Mst

16010 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16015 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  Ex/Mst

16016 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16020 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

16026 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairFri  Ex/Mst

16029 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16037 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  Open

16034 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  Novice

16043 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonFri  Novice

20  inch jump height 21
20017 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20036 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20054 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20040 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Open



20050 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigFri  Sun  Open

20049 Taz Siberian Husky Michael CaseFri  Novice

20004 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20008 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20012 True Whippet Terri LoweSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20022 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20026 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  Ex/Mst

20028 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20038 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20007 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  Open

20010 Rio Border Collie Cameron DouglasFri  Open

20011 Koda Australian Shepherd Alex UhlSat  Sun  Novice

20047 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickFri  Sun  Novice

20052 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Novice

20053 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonFri  Sat  Novice

20055 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Novice

24  inch jump height 2
24008 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Ex/Mst

24010 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4007 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 10
8001 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellFri  

8004 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8010 Luna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Emily HadleySun  

8015 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonFri  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8018 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Sun  

8019 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  

8024 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

8026 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8039 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alex UhlSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 10
12009 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

12011 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  

12023 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  

12025 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Sun  

12034 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12035 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  

12040 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12041 Dallas Rat Terrier Catherine ClementeSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 17
16011 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16012 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  

16013 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  

16016 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16028 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16029 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16030 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerFri  Sat  Sun  

16031 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16037 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16038 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16040 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16043 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonFri  



20  inch jump height 20
20001 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20004 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  

20007 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

20010 Rio Border Collie Cameron DouglasFri  

20012 True Whippet Terri LoweSat  Sun  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20022 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20028 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20031 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

20034 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20038 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  

20047 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickFri  

20049 Taz Siberian Husky Michael CaseFri  

20052 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20053 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSun  

20054 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

20055 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  

24  inch jump height 4
24005 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  

24006 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellFri  Sat  Sun  

24008 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24009 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelFri  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 3

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

4007 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

4010 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSun  

08  inch jump height 5

8004 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  

8014 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellFri  Sat  

8026 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8030 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  

12  inch jump height 7

12011 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenFri  

12015 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittFri  Sun  

12019 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12027 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  

12034 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  

12036 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sun  

12037 Jules Miniature American Shepherd Pauline KleinSat  

16  inch jump height 9

16003 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  

16010 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

16011 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16015 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  

16016 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16027 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16028 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

20  inch jump height 9

20020 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSun  

20022 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20023 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

20025 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniFri  

20028 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20031 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

20039 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  

20041 Trust Border Collie Brooke OrtaleSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24003 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Samoyed Club of Los Angeles (Jul 05-Jul 07)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4007 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

08  inch jump height 3
8008 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  

8014 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellFri  Sat  

8026 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 5
12011 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSat  

12015 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittFri  Sun  

12027 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

12034 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  

12036 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  

16  inch jump height 9
16003 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  

16010 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16011 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16015 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16016 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16028 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16039 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 10
20001 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20015 Riptide Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy MeissnerSat  Sun  

20020 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  

20022 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20031 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  

20051 Olive All American Dog/Mixed Bree Holly SjogrenFri  Sat  

20054 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24003 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  


